APPLICATION FOR THE OMAHA PHILATELIC SOCIETY FALL STAMP SHOW & BOURSE

September 14th and 15th, 2024

The Omaha Philatelic Society (OPS) fall 2024 Stamp Show will be held at the Metropolitan Community College South Omaha Campus on Saturday, September 14 and Sunday, September 15, 2024. The bourse, sponsored by the OPS, will be open to the public from 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. both days. The Sponsor will provide the contracted table space with suitable back tables, chairs, and publicity. Dealer must supply own table coverings, table lamps, extension cords, and other aids. Dealer set-up will be on Friday, September 13, from 9:00 am to 6:00 pm.

The Sponsor is simply providing table space and services as stated above and is not responsible for any loss, damage, or injury that might be sustained by those assigned space in this bourse, to their employees or property, from any cause whatsoever, prior to, during, and/or following the bourse. Event security will be provided by campus police.

Understanding and in agreement with the above, application is hereby made for bourse space at the Omaha Philatelic Society Fall 2024 Stamp Show on September 14th and 15th:

Table space for the duration of the event is \$100 for the first 8 ft table; \$25 for each additional 8 ft table. Total number of tables requested: _____

Dealer's Printed Name:	_Telephone:
Business Name (for publicity):	
Mailing Address:	
E-Mail Address:	
Specialties (for publicity):	

A deposit of \$100 must be submitted with this signed contract to reserve table space. The deposit will be used to pay for the first table. Payment of all remaining table fees is required prior to commencing setup. Please make checks payable to Omaha Philatelic Society and mail to the address below. Dealer's check will be returned if application is not accepted, e.g. due to space limitations.

Cancellation: If Sponsor cancels stamp show, Sponsor will refund all table fees & deposit. Sponsor has no further liability. If Dealer cancels, Sponsor will refund all table fees & deposit if written cancellation from Dealer is received by Sponsor more than 30 days prior to opening day, or if table space is subsequently re-rented by Sponsor. If Dealer's written cancellation is not received by Sponsor more than 30 days prior to opening day, the deposit will be forfeited, and remaining table fees will be refunded.

It is agreed that I, as a participating Dealer, will abide by all the rules and regulations of Sponsor pertaining to the Stamp Show. I will take care to avoid damage to venue property. I release the Sponsor and all members of the Sponsor from all claims arising from any loss, damage or other type of injury associated with participation in the stamp show. It is further agreed that table space assigned to me will be not be sublet, shared or assigned to a third party, and that I will keep my material within the space assigned to me.

It is agreed that any decision by the stamp show Chairperson interpreting this contract is final. The Stamp Show Chairperson will decide any matter not covered by these provisions.

The Signature of both the Dealer and the Stamp Show Bourse Chairperson constitute a contract in accordance with the terms stated herein.

Dealer's signature:	Date:Date:		
ACCEPTED:	Table Space:	Date:	
(Stamp Show Bourse Chairperson)			
Show Fee Paid:			
Please mail check payable to:	Contact:		
Omaha Philatelic Society			
PO Box 267	Phone: Ben Brick (402-917-0729)		
Boys Town NE, 68010-0267	Email: omahaphilatelicsociety@gmail.com		